The board may continue to provide this
grant to an institution that in its judgment is meeting the intent of this act and is continuing its development towards accreditation.

(d) Institutions qualifying under subdivision (d) of Section 7139.4 may receive a grant in an amount up to twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000) per year for up to two years. Thereafter, these institutions may receive grants based upon the criteria described in
subdivisions (a) to (c), inclusive. The board may continue to award a grant to an institution that in its judgment is meeting the intent

[...]

(b) The expected enrollment in construction management courses in the upcoming academic year.

(c) Continuing education and extension courses offered during the previous academic year and their enrollments.

(Added by Stats. 1991, Ch. 1158, Sec. 1.)

  The board may allocate up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per year from the Construction Management Education
Account for the administration of this article.

(Added by Stats. 1991, Ch. 1158, Sec. 1.)

  It is the intent of the Legislature that state funding for the grants authorized to be awarded under this section be provided